NEWS

For Immediate Release March 19, 2020

Contact: Daphne Magnuson <u>daphne.magnuson@ngsa.org</u> (202) 326-9314

Hinson Peters hinson.peters@ngsa.org (202) 326-9325



CLNG Congratulates Jordan Cove LNG on FERC Authorization

(Washington, D.C.) — The Center for LNG issued the following statement regarding the announcement that the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) today voted to authorize Jordan Cove LNG's export facilities.

Charlie Riedl, Executive Director of the Center for LNG said,

"We are pleased that FERC has voted to authorize Jordan Cove LNG's export facility, despite unprecedented operational conditions. This vote is welcome news for the project developers, U.S. LNG, and the Pacific Northwest.

"As the first FERC approved West Coast project, Jordan Cove LNG represents an opportunity for providing affordable, reliable, and clean energy for markets in Asia and billions of dollars invested in the local community and economy."

####

The Center for Liquefied Natural Gas (CLNG) advocates for public policies that advance the use of liquefied natural gas (LNG) in the United States, and its export internationally. A committee of the Natural Gas Supply Association (NGSA), CLNG represents the full LNG value chain, including all six large-scale LNG producers in the United States, shippers, and multinational developers, providing it with unique insight into the ways in which the vast potential of this abundant and versatile fuel can be fully realized. For more information, please visit www.lngfacts.org.